

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

ATOMIC SAFETY AND LICENSING BOARD PANEL

Before the Licensing Board:

G. Paul Bollwerk, III, Chairman
Nicholas G. Trikouros
Dr. James F. Jackson

_____)	
In the Matter of)	Docket Nos. 52-025-COL & 52-026-COL
SOUTHERN NUCLEAR OPERATING CO.)	ASLBP No. 10-903-01-COL-BD02
Vogtle Electric Generating Plant)	
Units 3 and 4)	December 9, 2010
_____)

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

NOTICE OF APPEAL 1

REQUEST FOR ORAL ARGUMENT 1

BRIEF IN SUPPORT OF NOTICE OF APPEAL 2

 STATEMENT OF THE CASE 2

 LEGAL ARGUMENT 4

 I. The ASLB order does not comply with the purpose of the Atomic Energy Act to protect public health and safety, and the purpose of the National Environmental Policy Act to address environmental impacts..... 4

 II. The ASLB erred in determining that the new contention raised by Joint Intervenors was inadmissible..... 7

 CONCLUSION 16

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Court Decisions:

*Power Reactor Development Corp. v. International Union of Electrical
Radio and Machine Workers*, 367 U.S. 396, 402 (1961) 4

Commission Decisions:

Carolina Power & Light Co. (Shearon Harris Nuclear Power Plant),
CLI-01-11, 53 NRC 370, 387 (2001) 6

Dominion Nuclear Connecticut, Inc. (Millstone Nuclear Power Station,
Units 2 and 3), CLI-01-24, 54 NRC 349 (2001) 8

Dominion Nuclear Connecticut, Inc. (Millstone Nuclear Power Station,
Units 2 and 3), CLI-09-05, 69 NRC 115 (2009)10

Texas Utilities Generating Co. (Comanche Peak Steam Electric Station,
Units 1 and 2), LBP-81-25, 14 NRC 241,243 (1981).....7

Atomic Safety and Licensing Board Decisions:

Florida Power & Light Co. (St. Lucie Nuclear Power Plant, Unit 2),
ALAB-420, 6 NRC 8, 22 (1977)11

Houston Lighting and Power Co. (South Texas Project, Units 1 and 2),
LBP-82-91, 16 NRC 1364, 1367 (1982)10

Long Island Lighting Co. (Shoreham Nuclear Power Station, Unit 1),
ALAB-743, 18 NRC 387, 397 (1983)10

Private Fuel Storage, L.L.C. (Independent Spent Fuel Storage
Installation), LBP-01-20, 53 NRC 565, 570 (2001)..... 11

Tennessee Valley Authority, (Bellefonte Nuclear Power Plant,
Units 3 and 4), LBP-08-16, 68 NRC ____ (slip op.) (September 12, 2008)..... 8

Texas Utilities Electric Co. (Comanche Peak Steam Electric Station,
Unit I), ALAB-868, 25 NRC 912, 926 (1987).....14

Federal Statutes:

Atomic Energy Act, 42 U.S.C. §2011 *et seq.*..... 6,7

National Environmental Policy Act, 42 U.S.C. §4321 *et seq.*..... 6,7,8

Federal Regulations:

10 C.F.R. § 2.3097,9,11

10 C.F.R. § 2.311 1

10 C.F.R. § 2.326 9,10,14,15

10 C.F.R. § 2.343 1

10 C.F.R. § 50.34(a)(4) 4,14

10 C.F.R. § 51.71 5

10 C.F.R. Part 50, Appendix B 9

10 C.F.R. § 52.79 8

10 C.F.R. Part 52, Appendix D 2

40 C.F.R. § 1502.22(b)(1)..... 6

Additional Authorities:

50 F.R. 32,138 (August 8, 1985) 6

NRC Information Notice No. 2010-12 12

NUREG-1793 5
